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BALLYERIN RACING, AGENT—BARN I

65 gr/ro.f. ...........Tiz the Law ................................................... Sailingintothewind
80 ch.c. ................Vino Rosso ................................................... So Gucci
85 b.c. ..................Mo Donegal .................................................. Stand by for News
113 gr/ro.c. ........... Practical Joke ................................................ Vesper Lynd
157 ch.c. ................Vino Rosso ................................................... Cousin Newyork Fay
159 dkb/b.c ..........Audible .......................................................... Daddy’s Diva

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—BARN A&B

11 b.c. ..................Take Charge Indy ........................................ Line of  Best Fit
18 dkb/b.c ..........Nyquist .......................................................... Lookin Dynamic
26 gr/ro.f. ........... Frosted .......................................................... Manhattan Madam
27 ch.f  .................Goldencents ................................................. Mi Bella
33 dkb/b.f  .......... Street Sense ................................................... Moon Virginia
35 b.c. ..................Mckinzie ........................................................ Moonlit Bay
83 b.c. ..................Great Notion ................................................ Split It
84 dkb/b.f  ..........Global Campaign ......................................... Spring Bloom
93 ch.f  ................. Friesan Fire ................................................... Sugar Shack
96 dkb/b.c ..........Great Notion ................................................ Sweet Talking Girl
99 dkb/b.f  ..........Great Notion ................................................ Talkin Smack
117 gr/ro.c. ........... Frosted .......................................................... Waterside Dream
136 b.f  ...................Great Notion ................................................ Bawlmer Hon
150 gr/ro.f. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Celtic Katie
172 dkb/b.c ..........Global Campaign ......................................... Everything Magic
181 b.c. ..................Great Notion ................................................ Fly Girl
192 dkb/b.c ..........Raging Bull (FR) .......................................... Go Big Blue Nation
207 dkb/b.f  ..........Vino Rosso ................................................... If  I Was a Boy
211 gr/ro.f. ...........Tacitus ........................................................... Include a Check

BECKY DAVIS, INC., AGENT—BARN A&B
FOR GLENANGUS FARM LLC

203 dkb/b.c ..........Tonalist .......................................................... Her Big Moment

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J

2 b.f  ...................War of  Will ................................................... Key Light
40 b.c. ..................Bourbon Courage ........................................ My Little Josie
45 dkb/b.f  ..........Yaupon .......................................................... Off  My Stage
47 b.c. ..................Blofeld ........................................................... Perfect Lover
110 ch.f  ................. Improbable ................................................... Tribal Spy
111 dkb/b.c. ......... Frosted .......................................................... Tunnel Strike
123 b.f  ...................Bourbon Courage ........................................ Abound
132 b.f  ................... Pinehurst ....................................................... Aura
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BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J (CONTINUED)

143 b.f  ...................Epicenter ....................................................... Bode’s Connection
149 ch.c. ................ Pinehurst ....................................................... Cause to Dream
156 gr/ro.c. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Class E Holiday
166 b.f  ...................Mind Control ................................................ Drama Mama
180 b.c. ..................Aloha West .................................................... Flotus
196 b.f  ...................Outwork ........................................................ Goody Two Sioux
212 gr/ro.f. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Indian Sugar
214 b.f  ...................Weigelia ......................................................... Into the East
222 b.f. ...................Omaha Beach ............................................... Maybe I Will

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR BETSY MEAD

79 dkb/b.f  ..........Mosler ............................................................ So Far Away

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR COUNTRY LIFE FARM & PARTNERS

22 ch.f  .................Vekoma.......................................................... Lunar Rille
31 ch.c. ................Greatest Honour .......................................... Missy Rules
34 b.c. ..................Known Agenda ............................................ Moon Vision
86 ch.c. ................Cyberknife..................................................... Starr of  Quality

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR MARIANNE WARLAND

135 b.f  ...................Demarchelier (GB) ...................................... Bamboiselle (IRE)

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR RANDY RIDGELY

167 ch.f  .................Blofeld ........................................................... E Dubai’s Humor
206 b.f  ...................Greatest Honour .......................................... Hot Fun

BILL REIGHTLER, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR SNAP AND MATCHEM LLC

13 gr/ro.f. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Linen
98 b.f  ...................Golden Lad ................................................... Taketheodds
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CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—BARN B&C

5 b.c. ..................Great Notion ................................................ Las Setas
7 b.f  ...................Great Notion ................................................ Lemon Drop Kiss
14 ch.c. ................Blofeld ........................................................... Lionheart Champion
16 ch.c. ................Tonalist .......................................................... Little Bristol
36 b.f  ...................Kantharos ..................................................... Moravian Prayer
42 dkb/b.f  .......... Speaker’s Corner .......................................... No More Excuses
44 dkb/b.f  ..........Divining Rod ................................................ Obertas
59 dkb/b.f  ..........Yaupon .......................................................... Rimanisempreforte
67 dkb/b.f  .......... Speaker’s Corner .......................................... Saltworks
100 dkb/b.c ..........Global Campaign ......................................... Tanca
125 ch.c. ................Kantharos ..................................................... Always Kitten
142 gr/ro.f. ...........Central Banker ............................................. Blithely
170 b.f  ...................Great Notion ................................................ Elusory
216 dkb/b.c ..........Hard Spun ..................................................... Island Bound

CHANCELAND FARM, AGENT—BARN B&C
FOR THE STABLES AT MEZZA LUNA LLC

127 dkb/b.c ..........Vekoma.......................................................... Applaud

CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES LLC—BARN C

53 dkb/b.c .......... Independence Hall ...................................... Primo Via
57 b.f  ...................Maximus Mischief  ....................................... Queen of  England
105 dkb/b.c ..........Complexity .................................................... Thicker Than Water
208 b.f  ................... Social Inclusion ............................................ Imperial Lady
213 b.c. ..................Aloha West .................................................... Industrial Policy

DARK HOLLOW FARM, AGENT—BARN A

24 dkb/b.c ..........Great Notion ................................................ Madison Avenue
30 b.c. ..................Dialed In ....................................................... Miss Hermes
32 b.c. ..................Engage ........................................................... Misty’s Lass
41 ch.c. ................Union Rags ................................................... No
74 ch.f  .................Good Magic .................................................. Shimmering Aspen
77 gr/ro.f. ...........Nashville ....................................................... Silver Sides
101 dkb/b.c .......... Solomini ........................................................ Tease
145 ch.f  ................. Frosted .......................................................... Bridled Assurance
169 b.f  ...................Nashville ....................................................... Ellanation
188 dkb/b.c ..........Gift Box ........................................................ Friend Me Charlie
193 ch.f  .................Engage ........................................................... Gold Finch
219 ch.c. ................Tiz the Law ................................................... Joy
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DEB FERGUSON, AGENT—BARN B

109 dkb/b.c ..........Mosler ............................................................ Trendy Wendy
139 dkb/b.f  ..........Divining Rod ................................................ Belloma

DEB FERGUSON, AGENT—BARN B
FOR BILLY CLEVENGER

56 ch.f  .................Midshipman .................................................. Pyrrhic Victory

DEB FERGUSON, AGENT—BARN B
FOR JIM CONKLING

197 b.f  ................... Speaker’s Corner .......................................... Gratz Park

DEB FERGUSON, AGENT—BARN B
FOR MORGAN CONKLING

72 dkb/b.f  .......... Jack Christopher .......................................... Secret Quality

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—BARN I&J

8 b.c. ..................Vino Rosso ................................................... Lemon Patch
46 dkb/b.f  ..........Early Voting .................................................. Our Star
48 b.f  ...................Maximus Mischief  ....................................... Perfect Princess
50 ch.c. ................Tacitus ........................................................... Poochy
61 b.f  ................... First Samurai................................................. Roses and Candy
64 b.f  ...................Aloha West .................................................... Run Carrie Run
66 dkb/b.c ..........Army Mule .................................................... Saint Penny
70 ch.f  ................. Sir Winston ................................................... Score Four
102 dkb/b.f  ..........Rock Your World ......................................... Tesi
107 gr/ro.f. ........... Practical Joke ................................................ Timeless
115 dkb/b.c ..........Honest Mischief  .......................................... Voiced
116 b.f  ...................Drain the Clock ............................................ Wake Me Up
121 gr/ro.c. ...........Volatile ........................................................... Yadira
124 gr/ro.f. ........... Frosted .......................................................... Affezionamente
131 dkb/b.f  ..........Central Banker ............................................. Ask Around
146 b.f  ...................Corniche ........................................................ Callipepla
162 dkb/b.c ..........Keepmeinmind ............................................ Distorted Point
163 gr/ro.c. ........... Independence Hall ...................................... Dixie Lullaby
176 ch.c. ................Bustin Stones ................................................ Fashion Beauty
199 b.c. ..................Goldencents ................................................. Hanna Due
201 dkb/b.c ..........Copper Bullet ............................................... Heavenly Lucky
224 ch.f. .................Greatest Honour .......................................... Lily Maria
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GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR AMALFI FARM

225 b.c. ..................Rock Your World ......................................... Tiz Her Now

GRACIE BLOODSTOCK, AGENT—BARN I&J
FOR O’SULLIVAN FARMS LLC

9 b.c. ..................Tacitus ........................................................... Libby Hill
20 b.c. .................. Sharp Azteca ................................................ Lovely Rate

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT—BARN C

10 ch.f  .................Bustin Stones ................................................ Lightning Lilly
15 b.f  ...................Galilean ......................................................... Listenupnow
21 b.f  ...................Honest Mischief  .......................................... Luna
38 gr/ro.f. ...........King for a Day ............................................. Munnings Muse
76 b.c. ..................Galilean ......................................................... Show Me the Carats
108 b.f  ................... Solomini ........................................................ Tizso Awesome
173 dkb/b.f  ..........Cloud Computing ........................................ Evry Lil Breeze
210 gr/ro.f. ...........Tapiture ......................................................... In the Way Blues

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—BARN I

12 ch.c. ................Mystic Guide ................................................ Line of  Music
43 ch.f  .................Bourbon Courage ........................................ Now I’m Ready
49 b.f  ...................Highly Motivated ......................................... Piccolo Flats
51 b.c. .................. Frosted .......................................................... Preying Mantis
54 b.c. ..................Goldencents ................................................. Princess Dynasty
62 b.c. .................. Practical Joke ................................................ Rossenarra
71 ch.f  .................Tapiture ......................................................... Secondexwife
82 b.c. ..................Central Banker ............................................. Spirituality
88 gr/ro.f. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Stormin Wendy
94 b.c. ..................Dialed In ....................................................... Sum One to Blame
171 b.f  ...................Wicked Strong .............................................. Enchanted Evening
178 dkb/b.c ..........Wicked Strong .............................................. Flatter’s Secret
182 gr/ro.f. ...........Tacitus ........................................................... Folly Fashion
195 b.c. ..................Tiz the Law ................................................... Golden Delicious

MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—BARN I
FOR BEATRICE PATTERSON

103 dkb/b.f  ..........Galawi (IRE) ................................................ That’s Exciting
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MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN, AGENT—BARN I
FOR MARAMA FARM

28 ch.f  .................Authentic....................................................... Miss Adele
39 b.f  ...................Union Rags ................................................... My Golden Belle
129 gr/ro.f. ........... Frosted .......................................................... Aroma De Mujer
200 Dk B//G ......Blofeld ........................................................... Happy Hailey

MORGAN’S FORD FARM—BARN I

90 dkb/b.f  ..........Mitole............................................................. Strands of  Pearls
154 b.f  ...................Catholic Boy ................................................. Church
158 dkb/b.f  ..........Upstart ........................................................... Crabcakes

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K

4 ch.f  .................Olympiad ...................................................... La Muse
6 b.f  ...................Great Notion ................................................ Last Kiss
17 b.f  ...................Corniche ........................................................ Logic of  Absurdity
25 b.c. ..................City of  Light ................................................. Majestic Reason
29 dkb/b.c ..........Volatile ........................................................... Miss Chesapeake
52 b.c. .................. Street Sense ................................................... Pride’s Gold
60 b.c. ..................Engage ........................................................... Robe
63 gr/ro.c. ...........Cairo Prince .................................................. Royalaspen
75 b.c. .................. Irish War Cry ................................................ Shizaam (IRE)
87 b.f  ...................Enticed .......................................................... Stick to Your Guns
91 ch.f  .................Engage ........................................................... Stuttgart
92 b.c. ..................Mo Town ....................................................... Sudden Brilliance
106 dkb/b.f  ..........Engage ........................................................... Thirst for Diamond
112 dkb/b.c .......... Frosted .......................................................... Two’s Cozy
114 dkb/b.c ..........Maxfi eld......................................................... Victory Rally
118 b.c. .................. Street Sense ................................................... Wicked Awesome
119 ch.f  .................Drain the Clock ............................................ World Party
120 dkb/b.c ..........Galawi (IRE) ................................................ Worthy of  Love
130 b.f  ...................Engage ........................................................... Artesian
137 b.c. ..................Vino Rosso ................................................... Bazinga B
138 ch.f  .................Authentic....................................................... Belle of  Paree
153 dkb/b.f  ..........Bolt d’Oro ..................................................... Chione
174 gr/ro.c. ...........Tapwrit .......................................................... Factor In
183 b.f  ...................Golden Lad ................................................... Fools Princess
186 b.c. ..................Mystic Guide ................................................ Frederica
190 ch.c. ................Galawi (IRE) ................................................ Fuli
194 b.c. ..................Engage ........................................................... Golden Angel
202 dkb/b.f  ..........Army Mule .................................................... Hello Now
221 b.f. ...................Army Mule .................................................... Smart Notion
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NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K
FOR BLACK FOX FARM

19 dkb/b.f  ..........Engage ........................................................... Love Heart

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K
FOR DETERMINED STUD

168 dkb/b.c ..........Charlatan ....................................................... Elevated Vision

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K
FOR MOON TOWER RACING

141 gr/ro.c. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Bitty Baby
151 b.c. ..................Mandaloun .................................................... Centsational
179 b.c. ..................Divining Rod ................................................ Fleagle Kowski

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K
FOR RICHARD AND ADINA PRICE

68 b.f  ...................Engage ........................................................... Sandvika (FR)

NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K
FOR THORNMAR

3 gr/ro.f. ...........Blofeld ........................................................... Kiss the Princess
23 b.f  ...................Golden Lad ................................................... Madam Alex
58 b.c. ..................Runhappy ...................................................... Raise the Flag
69 b.c. ..................Known Agenda ............................................ Scoot
128 b.c. ..................Enticed .......................................................... Argentesque
133 b.f  ...................Great Notion ................................................ Backward Glance
144 gr/ro.c. ........... Frosted .......................................................... Boudicca
148 b.f  ...................Great Notion ................................................ Casual Kiss
164 b.f  ...................Uncle Lino .................................................... Double First
175 b.f  ................... Frosted .......................................................... Fancy Diamond
184 ch.g ................. Irish War Cry ................................................ Foreverinmyheart
189 b.f  ...................Bourbon Courage ........................................ Fudge Cake
191 b.f  ...................Maximum Security ....................................... Glimpse
204 dkb/b.f  ..........Mosler ............................................................ Honey Bun
220 ch.f  ................. Friesan Fire ................................................... Just Say Goodbye
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NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION
(DAVID WADE), AGENT—BARN J&K
FOR TWO LEGENDS FARM

177 b.c. .................. Practical Joke ................................................ Fire In the Hole
185 ch.c. ................Engage ........................................................... Frechette

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT I—BARN D

78 dkb/b.c ..........Known Agenda ............................................ Skinner Box

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT II—BARN D

95 dkb/b.c ..........Mind Control ................................................ Super Stone
223 ch.f. .................Munnings ...................................................... Ginger Tap

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT III—BARN D

152 ch.f  ................. Flameaway ..................................................... Chase the Light

STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES, AGENT IV—BARN D

155 b.f  ...................Classic Empire ............................................. City Angel

STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS, AGENT—BARN C
FOR SERGIO GOMEZ VALDEZ

55 b.c. ..................Hoppertunity ................................................ Princess Malka
81 b.c. ..................Engage ........................................................... Spanish Dream
134 ch.f  .................Golden Lad ................................................... Ballerina Kitten

WASABI VENTURE SALES LLC, AGENT—BARN B

1 dkb/b.f  .......... Idol ................................................................. Kelly’s Prize
126 dkb/b.f  ..........Candy Ride (Arg) ......................................... American Thriller
187 ch.c. ................Warrior’s Charge .......................................... Freedom’s Flame
198 gr/ro.c. ........... Liam’s Map ................................................... Gun Slingin
217 b.c. .................. Practical Joke ................................................ Itgetsgreaterlater

WASABI VENTURE SALES LLC, AGENT VIII—BARN B

97 dkb/b.c ..........Drain the Clock ............................................ Tahaweel
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WYNOAKS FARM LLC—BARN I&J

37 b.f  ................ Command Post ..................................... More Party Girl
89 b.f  ................ Weigelia .................................................. Stormy Clair
104 b.c. ............... Weigelia .................................................. The Little One
140 b.f  ................ Command Post ..................................... Billygets Arrested
147 b.f  ................ Weigelia .................................................. Captain’s Windrose
160 b.c. ............... Command Post ..................................... Diamonds No More
161 b.c. ............... Goldencents .......................................... Disco Deja Vu
165 b.c. ............... Command Post ..................................... Dowhatyourbigsisdo

WYNOAKS FARM LLC—BARN I&J (CONTINUED)

205 b.c. ............... Weigelia .................................................. Honor Achieved
215 b.f  ................ Raging Bull (FR) ................................... Isabella Swift
218 b.c. ............... Weigelia .................................................. Jillian Luicci

WYNOAKS FARM LLC, AGENT—BARN I&J

73 gr/ro.f. ........... Independence Hall ...................................... Share the Music
122 b.f  ...................Weigelia ......................................................... Abigail Adams
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Aloha West: Colts, 180, 213. Filly, 64.
Army Mule: Colt, 66. Fillies, 202, 221.
Audible: Colt, 159.
Authentic: Fillies, 28, 138.

Blofeld: Colts, 14, 47, 141, 156. Fillies, 3, 
13, 88, 150, 167, 212. Gelding, 200.

Bolt d’Oro: Filly, 153.
Bourbon Courage: Colt, 40. Fillies, 43, 

123, 189.
Bustin Stones: Colt, 176. Filly, 10.

Cairo Prince: Colt, 63.
Candy Ride (ARG): Filly, 126.
Catholic Boy: Filly, 154.
Central Banker: Colt, 82. Fillies, 131, 142.
Charlatan: Colt, 168.
City of  Light: Colt, 25.
Classic Empire: Filly, 155.
Cloud Computing: Filly, 173.
Command Post: Colts, 160, 165. Fillies, 

37, 140.
Complexity: Colt, 105.
Copper Bullet: Colt, 201.
Corniche: Fillies, 17, 146.
Cyberknife: Colt, 86.

Demarchelier (GB): Filly, 135.
Dialed In: Colts, 30, 94.
Divining Rod: Colt, 179. Fillies, 44, 139.
Drain the Clock: Colt, 97. Fillies, 116, 119.

Early Voting: Filly, 46.
Engage: Colts, 32, 60, 81, 185, 194. Fillies, 

19, 68, 91, 106, 130, 193.
Enticed: Colt, 128. Filly, 87.
Epicenter: Filly, 143.

First Samurai: Filly, 61.
Flameaway: Filly, 152.
Friesan Fire: Fillies, 93, 220.
Frosted: Colts, 51, 111, 112, 117, 144. 

Fillies, 26, 124, 129, 145, 175.

Galawi (IRE): Colts, 120, 190. Filly, 103.
Galilean: Colt, 76. Filly, 15.
Gift Box: Colt, 188.
Global Campaign: Colts, 100, 172. Filly, 

84.
Goldencents: Colts, 54, 161, 199. Filly, 27.
Golden Lad: Fillies, 23, 98, 134, 183.
Good Magic: Filly, 74.

Greatest Honour: Colt, 31. Fillies, 206, 
224.

Great Notion: Colts, 5, 24, 83, 96, 181. 
Fillies, 6, 7, 99, 133, 136, 148, 170.

Hard Spun: Colt, 216.
Highly Motivated: Filly, 49.
Honest Mischief: Colt, 115. Filly, 21.
Hoppertunity: Colt, 55.

Idol: Filly, 1.
Improbable: Filly, 110.
Independence Hall: Colts, 53, 163. Filly, 

73.
Irish War Cry: Colt, 75. Gelding, 184.

Jack Christopher: Filly, 72.

Kantharos: Colt, 125. Filly, 36.
Keepmeinmind: Colt, 162.
King for a Day: Filly, 38.
Known Agenda: Colts, 34, 69, 78.

Liam’s Map: Colt, 198.

Mandaloun: Colt, 151.
Maxfi eld: Colt, 114.
Maximum Security: Filly, 191.
Maximus Mischief: Fillies, 48, 57.
Mckinzie: Colt, 35.
Midshipman: Filly, 56.
Mind Control: Colt, 95. Filly, 166.
Mitole: Filly, 90.
Mo Donegal: Colt, 85.
Mosler: Colt, 109. Fillies, 79, 204.
Mo Town: Colt, 92.
Munnings: Filly, 223.
Mystic Guide: Colts, 12, 186.

Nashville: Fillies, 77, 169.
Nyquist: Colt, 18.

Olympiad: Filly, 4.
Omaha Beach: Filly, 222.
Outwork: Filly, 196.

Pinehurst: Colt, 149. Filly, 132.
Practical Joke: Colts, 62, 113, 177, 217. 

Filly, 107.

Raging Bull (FR): Colt, 192. Filly, 215.
Rock Your World: Colt, 225. Filly, 102.
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Runhappy: Colt, 58.

Sharp Azteca: Colt, 20.
Sir Winston: Filly, 70.
Social Inclusion: Filly, 208.
Solomini: Colt, 101. Filly, 108.
Speaker’s Corner: Fillies, 42, 67, 197.
Street Sense: Colts, 52, 118. Filly, 33.

Tacitus: Colts, 9, 50. Fillies, 182, 211.
Take Charge Indy: Colt, 11.
Tapiture: Fillies, 71, 210.
Tapwrit: Colt, 174.
Tiz the Law: Colts, 195, 219. Filly, 65.
Tonalist: Colts, 16, 203.

Uncle Lino: Filly, 164.

Union Rags: Colt, 41. Filly, 39.
Upstart: Filly, 158.

Vekoma: Colt, 127. Filly, 22.
Vino Rosso: Colts, 8, 80, 137, 157. Filly, 

207.
Volatile: Colts, 29, 121.

War of  Will: Filly, 2.
Warrior’s Charge: Colt, 187.
Weigelia: Colts, 104, 205, 218. Fillies, 89, 

122, 147, 214.
Wicked Strong: Colt, 178. Filly, 171.

Yaupon: Fillies, 45, 59.
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Abigail Adams .......................................122
Abound ...................................................123
Affezionamente .....................................124
Always Kitten .........................................125
American Thriller ..................................126
Applaud ..................................................127
Argentesque ...........................................128
Aroma de Mujer ....................................129
Artesian ...................................................130
Ask Around ............................................131
Aura .........................................................132

Backward Glance...................................133
Ballerina Kitten ......................................134
Bamboiselle (IRE) .................................135
Bawlmer Hon .........................................136
Bazinga B ................................................137
Belle of  Paree.........................................138
Belloma ...................................................139
Billygets Arrested ..................................140
Bitty Baby ...............................................141
Blithely ....................................................142
Bode’s Connection ................................143
Boudicca .................................................144
Bridled Assurance .................................145

Callipepla ................................................146
Captain’s Windrose ...............................147
Casual Kiss .............................................148
Cause to Dream .....................................149
Celtic Katie .............................................150
Centsational ............................................151
Chase the Light ......................................152
Chione .....................................................153
Church ....................................................154
City Angel ...............................................155
Class E Holiday .....................................156
Cousin Newyork Fay ............................157
Crabcakes................................................158

Daddy’s Diva ..........................................159
Diamonds No More .............................160
Disco Deja Vu .......................................161
Distorted Point ......................................162
Dixie Lullaby ..........................................163
Double First ...........................................164
Dowhatyourbigsisdo .............................165
Drama Mama .........................................166

E Dubai’s Humor ..................................167
Elevated Vision .....................................168
Ellanation ...............................................169

Elusory ....................................................170
Enchanted Evening ..............................171
Everything Magic ..................................172
Evry Lil Breeze ......................................173

Factor In .................................................174
Fancy Diamond .....................................175
Fashion Beauty ......................................176
Fire In the Hole .....................................177
Flatter’s Secret ........................................178
Fleagle Kowski .......................................179
Flotus ......................................................180
Fly Girl ....................................................181
Folly Fashion ..........................................182
Fools Princess ........................................183
Foreverinmyheart ..................................184
Frechette .................................................185
Frederica .................................................186
Freedom’s Flame ...................................187
Friend Me Charlie .................................188
Fudge Cake.............................................189
Fuli ...........................................................190

Ginger Tap .............................................223
Glimpse...................................................191
Go Big Blue Nation ..............................192
Golden Angel ........................................194
Golden Delicious ..................................195
Gold Finch .............................................193
Goody Two Sioux .................................196
Gratz Park ..............................................197
Gun Slingin ............................................198

Hanna Due .............................................199
Happy Hailey .........................................200
Heavenly Lucky .....................................201
Hello Now ..............................................202
Her Big Moment ...................................203
Honey Bun .............................................204
Honor Achieved ....................................205
Hot Fun ..................................................206

If  I Was a Boy ........................................207
Imperial Lady .........................................208
Include a Check .....................................211
Indian Sugar ...........................................212
Industrial Policy .....................................213
In the Way Blues....................................210
Into the East ..........................................214
Isabella Swift ..........................................215
Island Bound ..........................................216
Itgetsgreaterlater ....................................217



Index to Dams

35

Jillian Luicci ............................................218
Joy  ...........................................................219
Just Say Goodbye ..................................220

Kelly’s Prize ................................................ 1
Key Light .................................................... 2
Kiss the Princess ....................................... 3

La Muse ...................................................... 4
Las Setas ..................................................... 5
Last Kiss ..................................................... 6
Lemon Drop Kiss ..................................... 7
Lemon Patch .............................................. 8
Libby Hill .................................................... 9
Lightning Lilly ..........................................10
Lily Maria ................................................224
Linen .........................................................13
Line of  Best Fit .......................................11
Line of  Music ..........................................12
Lionheart Champion ..............................14
Listenupnow ............................................15
Little Bristol .............................................16
Logic of  Absurdity .................................17
Lookin Dynamic......................................18
Love Heart ...............................................19
Lovely Rate ...............................................20
Luna...........................................................21
Lunar Rille ................................................22

Madam Alex .............................................23
Madison Avenue ......................................24
Majestic Reason .......................................25
Manhattan Madam ..................................26
Maybe I Will ...........................................222
Mi Bella .....................................................27
Miss Adele ................................................28
Miss Chesapeake .....................................29
Miss Hermes ............................................30
Missy Rules ...............................................31
Misty’s Lass...............................................32
Moonlit Bay ..............................................35
Moon Virginia ..........................................33
Moon Vision ............................................34
Moravian Prayer ......................................36
More Party Girl .......................................37
Munnings Muse .......................................38
My Golden Belle .....................................39
My Little Josie ..........................................40

No  .............................................................41
No More Excuses ...................................42

Now I’m Ready ........................................43

Obertas .....................................................44
Off  My Stage ...........................................45
Our Star ....................................................46

Perfect Lover ............................................47
Perfect Princess .......................................48
Piccolo Flats .............................................49
Poochy ......................................................50
Preying Mantis .........................................51
Pride’s Gold ..............................................52
Primo Via .................................................53
Princess Dynasty .....................................54
Princess Malka .........................................55
Pyrrhic Victory ........................................56

Queen of  England ..................................57

Raise the Flag ...........................................58
Rimanisempreforte .................................59
Robe ..........................................................60
Roses and Candy .....................................61
Rossenarra ................................................62
Royalaspen ................................................63
Run Carrie Run ........................................64

Sailingintothewind ...................................65
Saint Penny ...............................................66
Saltworks...................................................67
Sandvika (FR) ..........................................68
Scoot .........................................................69
Score Four ................................................70
Secondexwife ...........................................71
Secret Quality ...........................................72
Share the Music .......................................73
Shimmering Aspen ..................................74
Shizaam (IRE)..........................................75
Show Me the Carats ................................76
Silver Sides................................................77
Skinner Box ..............................................78
Smart Notion .........................................221
So Far Away .............................................79
So Gucci ...................................................80
Spanish Dream ........................................81
Spirituality .................................................82
Split It........................................................83
Spring Bloom ...........................................84
Stand by for News ..................................85
Starr of  Quality .......................................86
Stick to Your Guns .................................87
Stormin Wendy ........................................88
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Stormy Clair .............................................89
Strands of  Pearls .....................................90
Stuttgart ....................................................91
Sudden Brilliance .....................................92
Sugar Shack ..............................................93
Sum One to Blame ..................................94
Super Stone ..............................................95
Sweet Talking Girl ...................................96

Tahaweel ...................................................97
Taketheodds .............................................98
Talkin Smack ............................................99
Tanca .......................................................100
Tease ........................................................101
Tesi ..........................................................102
That’s Exciting .......................................103
The Little One .......................................104
Thicker Than Water ..............................105
Thirst for Diamond ..............................106

Timeless ..................................................107
Tiz Her Now ..........................................225
Tizso Awesome .....................................108
Trendy Wendy ........................................109
Tribal Spy ................................................110
Tunnel Strike ..........................................111
Two’s Cozy .............................................112

Vesper Lynd ...........................................113
Victory Rally ..........................................114
Voiced .....................................................115

Wake Me Up ..........................................116
Waterside Dream ...................................117
Wicked Awesome ..................................118
World Party ............................................119
Worthy of  Love .....................................120

Yadira ......................................................121
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Act of  War: Filly, 116.
After Market: Filly, 84.
Alternation: Fillies, 27, 169.
American Pharoah: Filly, 126.
Animal Kingdom: Colts, 41, 52, 186, 190, 

192.
Any Given Saturday: Filly, 3.
A. P. Warrior: Filly, 49.
Arch: Colt, 60.
Artie Schiller: Filly, 130.
Awesome Again: Colts, 58, 118, 203. 

Fillies, 87, 108.

Bandbox: Colt, 188. Fillies, 77, 189.
Bayern: Filly, 36.
Bellamy Road: Filly, 183.
Big Drama: Colt, 151.
Blame: Colts, 92, 94.
Bluegrass Cat: Colt, 157.
Bodemeister: Fillies, 17, 143.
Broken Vow: Filly, 170.
Bullsbay: Filly, 67.
Bustin Stones: Colt, 95.

Cairo Prince: Filly, 48.
Candy Ride (ARG): Colts, 53, 96. Filly, 61.
Captain Bodgit: Filly, 147.
Century City (IRE): Filly, 166.
Cherokee Run: Filly, 91.
City of  Light: Filly, 138.
City Zip: Filly, 155.
Congrats: Colt, 63. Filly, 212.
Connect: Colt, 163.
Cozzene: Colt, 112.
Crowd Pleaser: Colt, 101.
Crypto Star: Colt, 165.
Curlin: Colt, 83.

Declaration of  War: Colt, 177.
Dehere: Filly, 148.
Diamond: Colt, 160.
Distorted Humor: Colt, 162.

Eastern Echo: Filly, 175.
Ecclesiastic: Filly, 88.
E Dubai: Colt, 199. Filly, 167.
Elnadim: Filly, 68.
El Padrino: Colt, 185. Filly, 43.
Elusive Quality: Filly, 72.
Elzaam: Colt, 75.
English Channel: Colt, 111. Fillies, 22, 57.
Eskendereya: Colt, 180. Filly, 59.

Exchange Rate: Colt, 20. Filly, 142.

First Defence: Filly, 171.
First Dude: Colt, 86.
First Samurai: Colt, 187. Fillies, 122, 154.
Flashback: Filly, 133.
Flatter: Colt, 178. Filly, 124.
Freud: Colt, 78.
Frosted: Filly, 153.

Gemologist: Colt, 82.
Golden Lad: Colt, 194. Filly, 193.
Golden Years: Colt, 32.
Good Samaritan: Colt, 16.
Grand Slam: Filly, 70.
Great Notion: Colts, 117, 168. Fillies, 158, 

221.
Gulf  Storm: Filly, 89.
Gun Runner: Colt, 198.

Hard Spun: Colts, 62, 104, 144. Filly, 15.
Harlan’s Holiday: Colts, 156, 195, 213.
Hennessy: Colt, 55.
Henny Hughes: Colt, 113.

Imagining: Filly, 44.
Include: Filly, 211.
Intidab: Filly, 208.

Jess’s Dream: Colt, 141.
Jump Start: Colts, 114, 181. Fillies, 33, 

207.
Justify: Colt, 217.

Kitten’s Joy: Colt, 125. Filly, 134.

Latent Heat: Filly, 206.
Lemon Drop Kid: Colts, 8, 30. Fillies, 6, 7.
Line of  David: Colt, 12.
Lion Heart: Colt, 14. Filly, 19.
Lion Hearted: Colt, 137.
Lookin At Lucky: Colts, 18, 201.
Louis Quatorze: Filly, 140.

Macho Uno: Filly, 210.
Majesticperfection: Colt, 85.
Majestic Warrior: Colt, 25. Fillies, 164, 

173.
Malibu Moon: Colt, 35. Fillies, 13, 74.
Medaglia d’Oro: Colts, 51, 127.
Midnight Lute: Filly, 132.
Mineshaft: Colt, 149. Filly, 152.



Index to Broodmare Sires

38

Mizzen Mast: Filly, 65.
Mohaymen: Colt, 97.
More Smoke: Filly, 37.
More Than Ready: Colt, 76. Filly, 45.
Muhtathir: Filly, 135.
Munnings: Fillies, 2, 38.
My Golden Song: Filly, 39.

Neko Bay: Filly, 103.
Nicanor: Colt, 179.
Not For Love: Colts, 47, 120. Fillies, 23, 

26, 42, 99, 220.

Offl ee Wild: Colt, 50.
Old Fashioned: Colt, 176. Filly, 182.
Orb: Fillies, 21, 119.
Orientate: Fillies, 64, 214.
Outfl anker: Colt, 40.

Paynter: Filly, 224.
Peace Rules: Colt, 31.
Pioneerof  the Nile: Colt, 54.
Polish Numbers: Colt, 100.
Pollard’s Vision: Colt, 34.
Posse: Filly, 150.
Practical Joke: Filly, 71.
Pulpit: Colt, 121.
Pure Prize: Colt, 219. Filly, 1.

Quality Road: Colt, 24.

Roaring Fever: Filly, 10.
Rock Slide: Gelding, 200.
Roman Ruler: Gelding, 184.
Rule by Night: Colt, 218.

Scat Daddy: Colts, 69, 159.
Scipion: Filly, 204.

Seville (GER): Colt, 5.
Shackleford: Filly, 93.
Sharp Humor: Colt, 81.
Silver Deputy: Colt, 128.
Silver Train: Filly, 136.
Skip Away: Filly, 79.
Smart Strike: Filly, 123.
Smarty Jones: Colt, 109.
Speightstown: Colts, 105, 216. Filly, 28.
Stay Thirsty: Filly, 106.
Stephen Got Even: Colt, 205.
Street Magician: Colt, 66.
Street Sense: Colt, 172. Filly, 98.
Super Saver: Filly, 90.

Tapit: Fillies, 4, 223.
Tapizar: Filly, 46.
Temple City: Filly, 102.
The Factor: Colt, 174.
Tiznow: Colt, 225. Filly, 202.
To Honor and Serve: Colt, 80.
Touch Gold: Filly, 191.
Trajectory: Colt, 11.
Tribal Rule: Filly, 110.
Trippi: Filly, 129.
Twirling Candy: Filly, 196.

Unbridled’s Song: Fillies, 73, 107, 145.
Uncle Lino: Colt, 29.
Union Rags: Colt, 9.
Upstart: Filly, 197.

Verrazano: Filly, 56.

War Dancer: Filly, 131.
War Front: Colt, 115.
Weigelia: Colt, 161. Filly, 215.
Will Take Charge: Filly, 222.

Yankee Gentleman: Filly, 139.
Yes It’s True: Filly, 146.
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 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................24 C GREAT NOTION
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................30 C DIALED IN
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................32 C ENGAGE
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................41 C UNION RAGS
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................74 F GOOD MAGIC
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .....................................................77 F NASHVILLE
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 101 C SOLOMINI
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 145 F FROSTED
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 169 F NASHVILLE
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 188 C GIFT BOX
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 193 F ENGAGE
 A DARK HOLLOW FARM .................................................. 219 C TIZ THE LAW
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................11 C TAKE CHARGE INDY
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................18 C NYQUIST
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................26 F FROSTED
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................27 F GOLDENCENTS
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................33 F STREET SENSE
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................35 C MCKINZIE
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................83 C GREAT NOTION
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................84 F GLOBAL CAMPAIGN
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................93 F FRIESAN FIRE
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................96 C GREAT NOTION
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .......................................................................99 F GREAT NOTION
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 117 C FROSTED
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 136 F GREAT NOTION
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 150 F BLOFELD
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 172 C GLOBAL CAMPAIGN
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 181 C GREAT NOTION
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 192 C RAGING BULL (FR)
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 203 C TONALIST
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 207 F VINO ROSSO
 A&B BECKY DAVIS .................................................................... 211 F TACITUS
 B DEB FERGUSON .................................................................56 F MIDSHIPMAN
 B DEB FERGUSON .................................................................72 F JACK CHRISTOPHER
 B DEB FERGUSON .............................................................. 109 C MOSLER
 B DEB FERGUSON .............................................................. 139 F DIVINING ROD
 B DEB FERGUSON .............................................................. 197 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 B WASABI VENTURE SALES ................................................1 F IDOL
 B WASABI VENTURE SALES ..............................................97 C DRAIN THE CLOCK
 B WASABI VENTURE SALES ........................................... 126 F CANDY RIDE (ARG)
 B WASABI VENTURE SALES ........................................... 187 C WARRIOR’S CHARGE
 B WASABI VENTURE SALES ........................................... 198 C LIAM’S MAP
 B WASABI VENTURE SALES ........................................... 217 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .........................................................5 C GREAT NOTION
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .........................................................7 F GREAT NOTION
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................14 C BLOFELD
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................16 C TONALIST
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................36 F KANTHAROS
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................42 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................44 F DIVINING ROD
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................59 F YAUPON
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .......................................................67 F SPEAKER’S CORNER
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .................................................... 100 C GLOBAL CAMPAIGN
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .................................................... 125 C KANTHAROS
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .................................................... 127 C VEKOMA
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .................................................... 142 F CENTRAL BANKER



Index to Barns

40

 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .................................................... 170 F GREAT NOTION
 B&C CHANCELAND FARM .................................................... 216 C HARD SPUN
 C CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .......................53 C INDEPENDENCE HALL
 C CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .......................57 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 C CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .................... 105 C COMPLEXITY
 C CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .................... 208 F SOCIAL INCLUSION
 C CRANE THOROUGHBRED SERVICES .................... 213 C ALOHA WEST
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ............................10 F BUSTIN STONES
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ............................15 F GALILEAN
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ............................21 F HONEST MISCHIEF
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ............................38 F KING FOR A DAY
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ............................76 C GALILEAN
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ......................... 108 F SOLOMINI
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ......................... 173 F CLOUD COMPUTING
 C HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK ......................... 210 F TAPITURE
 C STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS .............................55 C HOPPERTUNITY
 C STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS .............................81 C ENGAGE
 C STRONGLINE THOROUGHBREDS .......................... 134 F GOLDEN LAD
 D STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES ................................78 C KNOWN AGENDA
 D STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES ................................95 C MIND CONTROL
 D STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES ............................. 152 F FLAMEAWAY
 D STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES ............................. 155 F CLASSIC EMPIRE
 D STRAIGHT LINE EQUINE SALES ............................. 223 F MUNNINGS
 I BALLYERIN RACING ........................................................65 F TIZ THE LAW
 I BALLYERIN RACING ........................................................80 C VINO ROSSO
 I BALLYERIN RACING ........................................................85 C MO DONEGAL
 I BALLYERIN RACING ..................................................... 113 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 I BALLYERIN RACING ..................................................... 157 C VINO ROSSO
 I BALLYERIN RACING ..................................................... 159 C AUDIBLE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................12 C MYSTIC GUIDE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................28 F AUTHENTIC
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................39 F UNION RAGS
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................43 F BOURBON COURAGE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................49 F HIGHLY MOTIVATED
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................51 C FROSTED
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................54 C GOLDENCENTS
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................62 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................71 F TAPITURE
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................82 C CENTRAL BANKER
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................88 F BLOFELD
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ............................................94 C DIALED IN
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 103 F GALAWI (IRE)
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 129 F FROSTED
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 171 F WICKED STRONG
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 178 C WICKED STRONG
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 182 F TACITUS
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 195 C TIZ THE LAW
 I MARSHALL W. SILVERMAN ......................................... 200 G BLOFELD
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM .................................................90 F MITOLE
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM .............................................. 154 F CATHOLIC BOY
 I MORGAN’S FORD FARM .............................................. 158 F UPSTART
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER  ................................................................2 F WAR OF WILL
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................13 F BLOFELD
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................22 F VEKOMA
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................31 C GREATEST HONOUR
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................34 C KNOWN AGENDA



Index to Barns

41

 I&J BILL REIGHTLER .............................................................  40 C BOURBON COURAGE
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER .............................................................  45 F YAUPON
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER .............................................................  47 C BLOFELD
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................79 F MOSLER
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................86 C CYBERKNIFE
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ...............................................................98 F GOLDEN LAD
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 110 F IMPROBABLE
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 111 C FROSTED
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 123 F BOURBON COURAGE
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 132 F PINEHURST
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 135 F DEMARCHELIER (GB)
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 143 F EPICENTER
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 149 C PINEHURST
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 156 C BLOFELD
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 166 F MIND CONTROL
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 167 F BLOFELD
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 180 C ALOHA WEST
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 196 F OUTWORK
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 206 F GREATEST HONOUR
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 212 F BLOFELD
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 214 F WEIGELIA
 I&J BILL REIGHTLER ............................................................ 222 F OMAHA BEACH
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK .....................................................8 C VINO ROSSO
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK .....................................................9 C TACITUS
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................20 C SHARP AZTECA
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................46 F EARLY VOTING
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................48 F MAXIMUS MISCHIEF
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................50 C TACITUS
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................61 F FIRST SAMURAI
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................64 F ALOHA WEST
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................66 C ARMY MULE
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ...................................................70 F SIR WINSTON
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 102 F ROCK YOUR WORLD
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 107 F PRACTICAL JOKE
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 115 C HONEST MISCHIEF
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 116 F DRAIN THE CLOCK
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 121 C VOLATILE
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 124 F FROSTED
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 131 F CENTRAL BANKER
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 146 F CORNICHE
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 162 C KEEPMEINMIND
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 163 C INDEPENDENCE HALL
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 176 C BUSTIN STONES
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 199 C GOLDENCENTS
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 201 C COPPER BULLET
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 224 F GREATEST HONOUR
 I&J GRACIE BLOODSTOCK ................................................ 225 C ROCK YOUR WORLD
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ................................................................37 F COMMAND POST
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ................................................................73 F INDEPENDENCE HALL
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ................................................................89 F WEIGELIA
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 104 C WEIGELIA
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 122 F WEIGELIA
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 140 F COMMAND POST
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 147 F WEIGELIA
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 160 C COMMAND POST
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 161 C GOLDENCENTS
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 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 165 C COMMAND POST
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 205 C WEIGELIA
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 215 F RAGING BULL (FR)
 I&J WYNOAKS FARM ............................................................. 218 C WEIGELIA
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ..............................3 F BLOFELD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ..............................4 F OLYMPIAD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ..............................6 F GREAT NOTION
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................17 F CORNICHE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................19 F ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................23 F GOLDEN LAD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................25 C CITY OF LIGHT
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................29 C VOLATILE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................52 C STREET SENSE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................58 C RUNHAPPY
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................60 C ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................63 C CAIRO PRINCE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................68 F ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................69 C KNOWN AGENDA
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................75 C IRISH WAR CRY
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................87 F ENTICED
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................91 F ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ............................92 C MO TOWN
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 106 F ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 112 C FROSTED
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 114 C MAXFIELD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 118 C STREET SENSE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 119 F DRAIN THE CLOCK
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 120 C GALAWI (IRE)
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 128 C ENTICED
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 130 F ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 133 F GREAT NOTION
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 137 C VINO ROSSO
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 138 F AUTHENTIC
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 141 C BLOFELD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 144 C FROSTED
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 148 F GREAT NOTION
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 151 C MANDALOUN
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 153 F BOLT D’ORO
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 164 F UNCLE LINO
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 168 C CHARLATAN
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 174 C TAPWRIT
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 175 F FROSTED
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 177 C PRACTICAL JOKE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 179 C DIVINING ROD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 183 F GOLDEN LAD
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 184 G IRISH WAR CRY
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 185 C ENGAGE
J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 186 C MYSTIC GUIDE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 189 F BOURBON COURAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 190 C GALAWI (IRE)
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 191 F MAXIMUM SECURITY
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 194 C ENGAGE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 202 F ARMY MULE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 204 F MOSLER
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 220 F FRIESAN FIRE
 J&K NORTHVIEW STALLION STATION ......................... 221 F ARMY MULE



Index to State or Country Bred
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Kentucky 27 45 56 64 70 72 78
 84 97 119 121 132 143 149
 155 174 195 196 197 207 223

Maryland 3 4 5 6 7 11 13
 14 16 17 18 19 22 23
 24 25 26 28 29 30 31
 32 33 34 35 39 40 41
 42 44 47 51 52 55 58
 59 60 67 68 69 74 75
 77 79 81 83 86 87 88
 91 92 93 96 98 99 100
 106 109 111 112 114 117 118
 120 126 127 128 129 133 134
 136 137 138 139 141 144 145
 148 150 151 153 156 164 167
 168 169 170 175 177 179 180
 181 183 184 185 188 189 190
 191 193 194 198 200 202 203
 204 206 211 212 216 217 219
 220 221 222

New Jersey 50 131 199

New York 1 10 15 21 38 49 54
 65 76 80 82 85 94 95
 108 113 115 142 152 157 159
 162 166 173 176 186 187
 210

Pennsylvania 2 8 12 36 37 43 46
 53 57 63 71 73 89 101
 103 104 105 107 110 116 122
 123 125 130 135 140 147 160
 161 165 171 178 182 205 208
 213 214 215 218

Virginia 48 61 62 90 102 124 146
 154 158 163 172 192 201 224

West Virginia 9 20 66 225


